Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

## VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. - WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

	V33 INTERNATIONAL, INC WEST SACRAMENTO, CA						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$66,952.20	\$66,952.20		
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$122,325.00	\$122,325.00		
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$19,805.80	\$19,805.80		
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.29	\$806,121.00		
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.49	\$430,317.00		
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.20	\$155,000.00		
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$12.60	\$3,654.00		
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$125.00	\$31,250.00		
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00		
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$57.00	\$6,840.00		
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$88.00	\$17,600.00		
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.62	\$4,192.00		
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.62	\$7,336.00		
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.42	\$17,934.00		
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.21	\$5,460.00		
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.21	\$3,969.00		
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.50	\$12,750.00		
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.05	\$5,565.00		
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.37	\$6,771.00		
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.84	\$17,472.00		
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$305.00	\$3,050.00		
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$520.00	\$72,800.00		
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$415.00	\$37,350.00		
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$415.00	\$4,150.00		
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID						

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

# CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE COMPANY - SACRAMENTO, CA

	CALII ORNIA PAVEIMENT MAINTEN		7		1	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$53,750.00	\$53,750.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.34	\$837,366.00	
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.47	\$427,851.00	
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.53	\$163,250.00	
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$12.66	\$3,671.40	
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$127.00	\$31,750.00	
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$253.00	\$5,060.00	
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$58.00	\$6,960.00	
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.60	\$4,160.00	
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.60	\$7,280.00	
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.42	\$17,934.00	
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.21	\$5,460.00	
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.21	\$3,969.00	
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.06	\$9,010.00	
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.06	\$5,618.00	
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.37	\$6,771.00	
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.85	\$17,680.00	
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$500.00	\$70,000.00	
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$342.00	\$30,780.00	
	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$342.00	\$3,420.00	
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
TOTAL	OTAL BASE BID					

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

## **TELFER HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES - MCCLELLAN, CA**

	TELI ETTIIGITVAT TEGITTOEGGIEG MOGELLEAN, GA						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00		
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.29	\$806,121.00		
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.34	\$411,822.00		
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.70	\$167,500.00		
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$12.00	\$3,480.00		
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$120.00	\$30,000.00		
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$240.00	\$4,800.00		
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$84.00	\$16,800.00		
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00		
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.50	\$7,000.00		
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.40	\$17,080.00		
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.20	\$5,200.00		
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.20	\$3,780.00		
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.00	\$8,500.00		
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.00	\$5,300.00		
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.35	\$6,405.00		
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.80	\$16,640.00		
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$475.00	\$66,500.00		
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$325.00	\$29,250.00		
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID						

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

### SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION - SPARKS, NV

	DETITION TO THE TABLE CONTROL OF ATTICO, IN					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$48,667.00	\$48,667.00	
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.22	\$762,378.00	
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.51	\$432,783.00	
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.85	\$171,250.00	
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$17.70	\$5,133.00	
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$177.00	\$44,250.00	
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$354.00	\$7,080.00	
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$81.00	\$9,720.00	
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$124.00	\$24,800.00	
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$3.70	\$5,920.00	
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$3.70	\$10,360.00	
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.60	\$25,620.00	
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.30	\$7,800.00	
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.30	\$5,670.00	
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.47	\$12,495.00	
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.47	\$7,791.00	
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.52	\$9,516.00	
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$1.18	\$24,544.00	
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$431.00	\$4,310.00	
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$513.00	\$71,820.00	
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID					

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

## INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL - ELK GROVE, CA

	INTERMODITAIN SECRET SEAL - LER GROVE, CA						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$92,409.99	\$92,409.99		
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.55	\$968,595.00		
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.70	\$456,210.00		
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.00	\$150,000.00		
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$12.00	\$3,480.00		
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$120.00	\$30,000.00		
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$240.00	\$4,800.00		
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$84.00	\$16,800.00		
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00		
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.50	\$7,000.00		
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.40	\$17,080.00		
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.20	\$5,200.00		
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.20	\$3,780.00		
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.00	\$8,500.00		
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.00	\$5,300.00		
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.35	\$6,405.00		
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.80	\$16,640.00		
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$475.00	\$66,500.00		
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$325.00	\$29,250.00		
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID						

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

## AMERICAN ASPHALT REPAIR & RESURFACING - HAYWARD, CA

	AMERICAN ASPITALI REPAIR & RESORT ACING - HAT WARD, CA						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$74,400.00	\$74,400.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00		
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.40	\$874,860.00		
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.30	\$406,890.00		
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$7.55	\$188,750.00		
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$12.00	\$3,480.00		
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$120.00	\$30,000.00		
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$240.00	\$4,800.00		
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$84.00	\$16,800.00		
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00		
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.50	\$7,000.00		
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.40	\$17,080.00		
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.20	\$5,200.00		
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.20	\$3,780.00		
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.00	\$8,500.00		
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.00	\$5,300.00		
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.35	\$6,405.00		
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.80	\$16,640.00		
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$475.00	\$66,500.00		
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$325.00	\$29,250.00		
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID						

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

# **GRAHAM CONTRACTORS, INC. - SAN JOSE, CA**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.45	\$906,105.00
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$4.92	\$606,636.00
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$6.30	\$157,500.00
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$13.00	\$3,770.00
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.60	\$4,160.00
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.60	\$7,280.00
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.42	\$17,934.00
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.21	\$5,460.00
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.21	\$3,969.00
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.05	\$8,925.00
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.05	\$5,565.00
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.36	\$6,588.00
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.85	\$17,680.00
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$560.00	\$78,400.00
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL	\$2,163,422.00				

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00 March 17, 2015

## PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY - JURUPA VALLEY, CA

	TATEMENT COATHING COMM ANT CONTO A VALLET, CA					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$107,450.00	\$107,450.00	
3	RESIDENT AND BUSINESS NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
4	FLAGGING	1	LS	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	
5	SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
6	STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
7	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	
9	LATEX MODIFIED TYPE 2 SLURRY SEAL	624,900	SY	\$1.50	\$937,350.00	
10	ASPHALT RUBBER CAPE SEAL	123,300	SY	\$3.63	\$447,579.00	
11	AC DIGOUTS (6")	25,000	SQFT	\$8.80	\$220,000.00	
12	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	290	EA	\$13.20	\$3,828.00	
13	STOP LEGEND WITH LIMIT LINE	250	EA	\$132.00	\$33,000.00	
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND	20	EA	\$264.00	\$5,280.00	
15	BIKE LANE LEGEND	120	EA	\$60.50	\$7,260.00	
16	ARROW	200	EA	\$92.40	\$18,480.00	
17	WHITE CROSSWALK	1600	LF	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	
18	YELLOW CROSSWALK	2,800	LF	\$2.75	\$7,700.00	
19	STRIPING - BIKE LANE	42,700	LF	\$0.44	\$18,788.00	
20	STRIPING DETAIL 2	26,000	LF	\$0.22	\$5,720.00	
21	STRIPING DETAIL 8	18,900	LF	\$0.22	\$4,158.00	
22	STRIPING DETAIL 22	8500	LF	\$1.10	\$9,350.00	
23	STRIPING DETAIL 38	5,300	LF	\$1.10	\$5,830.00	
24	STRIPING DETAIL 27B	18,300	LF	\$0.39	\$7,137.00	
25	STRIPING DETAIL 31	20,800	LF	\$0.88	\$18,304.00	
26	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	
27	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	140	EA	\$715.00	\$100,100.00	
28	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	90	EA	\$715.00	\$64,350.00	
29	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	
30	POST SLURRY SEAL STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID					